GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2756
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2007

FOOD INSECURITY REPORT
Jindal Shri Naveen

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Institute for Human Development, New Delhi in collaboration with the United Nations World Food Programme has prepared food insecurity report for various States as reported in the Hindu, dated 7th May, 2007;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) whether any guidelines have been sought from the Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.
(b): Does not arise.
(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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